10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 3:19-cv-02573-EMC Document 2228 Filed 08/08/24 Page 1 of 2

Francis O. Scarpulla (Cal. Bar 41059)
LAW OFFICES OF FRANCIS O.
SCARPULLA

3708 Clay Street

San Francisco, CA 94118

Telephone: (415) 751-4193
Facsimile: (415) 751-0889
fos@scarpullalaw.com

Liaison Counsel for the Direct Purchaser
Classes

Michael L. Roberts

ROBERTS LAW FIRM US, PC
1920 McKinney Avenue, Suite 700
Dallas, TX 75201

Telephone: (501) 821-5575
mikeroberts@robertslawfirm.us

Dianne M. Nast

NASTLAW LLC

1101 Market Street, Suite 2801
Philadelphia, PA 19107
Telephone: (215) 923-9300
Facsimile: (215) 923-9302
dnast@nastlaw.com

Co-Lead Counsel for the Direct Purchaser
Classes

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION

IN RE HIV ANTITRUST LITIGATION Case No. 3:19-cv-02573-EMC (lead case)

ORDER GRANTING
THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO : DIRECT PURCHASER CLASS
PLAINTIFFS’ MOTION TO DISBURSE
KPH Healthcare Services, Inc. v. Gilead BMS SETTLEMENT FUNDS FOR BMS
Sciences, Inc. et al., 3:20-cv-06961-EMC SETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATION
EXPENSES
Ctrm: 5 — 17th Floor

Judge: Honorable Edward M. Chen

PROPOSED] ORDER GRANTING DPPS’ MOTION TO DISBURSE BMS SETTLEMENT FUNDS FOR BMS
SETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES / CASE NO: 3:19-CV-02573-EMC / RELATED CASE NO. 3:20-
CV-06961-EMC



VickyAyala
Cross-Out

VickyAyala
Cross-Out


O o0 9 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Case 3:19-cv-02573-EMC Document 2228 Filed 08/08/24 Page 2 of 2

Having considered the Direct Purchaser Class Plaintiffs’ Motion to Disburse BMS Settlement
Funds for BMS Settlement Administration Expenses, filed by KPH Healthcare Services, Inc. a/k/a
Kinney Drugs, Inc., on behalf of itself and the BMS DPP Settlement Class, the Court GRANTS the
motion and ORDERS the Escrow Agent, Computershare Trust Company, N.A., to disburse from the
BMS Settlement Fund:

1. toreimburse Dr. Lamb for expenses incurred in administering the BMS Settlement, in the

amount of $131,721.50; and
2. to reimburse KCC for expenses incurred in administering the BMS Settlement, in an

amount not to exceed $30,669.89.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: August 8, 2024

The e Edward M. Che
United States District Judge

1

[PROPOSED}ORDER GRANTING DPPS’ MOTION TO DISBURSE BMS SETTLEMENT FUNDS FOR BMS
SETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATION EXPENSES / CASE NO: 3:19-CV-02573-EMC / RELATED CASE NO. 3:20-
CV-06961-EMC



VickyAyala
Cross-Out

VickyAyala
Signature




