1	Francis O. Scarpulla (Cal. Bar 41059)	
2	LAW OFFICES OF FRANCIS O. SCARPULLA	
3	3708 Clay Street San Francisco, CA 94118	
4	Telephone: (415) 751-4193 Facsimile: (415) 751-0889	
5	fos@scarpullalaw.com	
6	Liaison Counsel for the Direct Purchaser Classes	
7	Michael L. Roberts ROBERTS LAW FIRM US, PC	
8	1920 McKinney Avenue, Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75201	
9	Telephone: (501) 821-5575 mikeroberts@robertslawfirm.us	
10	Dianne M. Nast	
11 12	NASTLAW LLC 1101 Market Street, Suite 2801	
13	Philadelphia, PA 19107 Telephone: (215) 923-9300 Facility (215) 923-9302	
14	Facsimile: (215) 923-9302 dnast@nastlaw.com	
15	Co-Lead Counsel for the Direct Purchaser Classes	
16	IN THE UNITED STA	ATES DISTRICT COURT
17		DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA ISCO DIVISION
18	S/HVTR/HVO	Case No. 3:19-cv-02573-EMC (lead case)
19	IN RE HIV ANTITRUST LITIGATION	
20	THIS DOCUMENT RELATES TO :	PROPOSED  ORDER GRANTING   DIRECT PURCHASER CLASS   PLAINTIFFS' MOTION TO DISBURSE
21	KPH Healthcare Services, Inc. v. Gilead	BMS SETTLEMENT FUNDS FOR BMS SETTLEMENT ADMINISTRATION
22	Sciences, Inc. et al., 3:20-cv-06961-EMC	EXPENSES EXPENSES
23		Ctrm: 5 – 17th Floor
24		Judge: Honorable Edward M. Chen
25		
26		
27		
28		
	II	

## 

H ' 'I 14 D' (D 1 GI DI (CON)) ' D'1 DMGG (I			
Having considered the Direct Purchaser Class Plaintiffs' Motion to Disburse BMS Settlement			
Funds for BMS Settlement Administration Expenses, filed by KPH Healthcare Services, Inc. a/k/a			
Kinney Drugs, Inc., on behalf of itself and the BMS DPP Settlement Class, the Court GRANTS the			
motion and ORDERS the Escrow Agent, Computershare Trust Company, N.A., to disburse from the			
BMS Settlement Fund:			
1. to reimburse Dr. Lamb for expenses incurred in administering the BMS Settlement, in the			
amount of \$131,721.50; and			
2. to reimburse KCC for expenses incurred in administering the BMS Settlement, in an			
amount not to exceed \$30,669.89.			
IT IS SO ORDERED.			
II IS SO ORDERED.			
Dated: August 8, 2024  The Hollande Edward M. Chen			
United States District Judge			